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BY THE TOWNHOUSE

FOAM STAR MARTINI | €11

Vanilla Vodka, Pineapple Syrup, Passionfruit Puree, Acid
Solution, Prosecco Foam

SALTED CARAMEL ESPRESSO MARTINI | £11

Vanilla Vodka, Coffee, Coffee Liqueur, Caramel Syrup,
White Chocolate Foam

WEE FRENCHIE | £11

Vanilla Vodka, Chambord, Pineapple Syrup, Egg White,
Acid Solution

PORTERS KISS | £12

Porters Gin, St Germain, Orange, Cranberry, Hibiscus

MANGO CHILLI MOJITO | £11

Flor De Cana 4yr, Mango Syrup, Acid Solution, Chilli

PALOMA | £11

Rooster Reposado, Acid Solution, Grapefruit Soda

THE HIGHLAND WAY | £11

Banana Rum, Coconut Rum, Coconut Cream, Pineapple Soda



BY THE TOWNHOUSE

HAZELNUT OLD FASHIONED | £12

Wild Turkey 101, Frangelico, Gomme, Bitters

RHUBARB TREE | £11

Gin, Rhubarb Liqueur, Sweet Vermouth, Mediterranean Tonic

TEQUILA DAISY | €11

Rooster Anejo, Triple Sec, Acid Solution, Pineapple Syrup,
Grenadine

SOUR | £11

Choose Your Spirit - Whisky - Disaronno - Gin
Acid Solution, Gomme, Egg Whites

MULE | £11

Choose Your Spirit -Vodka - Gin - Cherry Rum
Acid Solution, Ginger Beer

DAIQUIRI | £11

Choose Your Flavour
Classic - Mango - Passion Fruit - Raspberry - Strawberry
Rum, Acid Solution, Gomme,



SWEET TOOTH

AFTER EIGHT| £11

Vodka, Créme De Cacao, Créme De Menthe, Baileys

BAILEYS ESPRESSO MARTINI | £11

Baileys, Coffee Liqueur, Gomme, Espresso

WHITE SCOTSMAN | £12

Vodka, Coffee Liqueur, Vanilla syrup, white chocolate foam,
shortbread

Can be created upon request



1.CONDE VILLAR VINHO VERDE

Ripe green apple and grapefruit with a clean citrus
and mineral finish.

2.STATUA PINOT GRIGIO DELLE VENEZIE

A light and delicately fruity wine with aromas of
white flowers and a fresh palate of citrus fruit.

3.FAIRFIELDS SAUVIGNON BLANC

Fresh gooseberry, tropical fruit and a crisp,
mouth watering finish.

4.CAP CETTE PICPOUL DE PINET

Soft and delicate aromas of citrus fruits, grapefruit particular
and mouth watering freshness.

5.TILIA MENDOZA CHARDONNAY

Deliciously fruity and packed with ripe tropical fruit flavours
and aromas with a hint of vanilla.

6.PETH WETZ ESTATE RIESLING RHEINHESSEN

Delicate fragrance of peaches, apricot and pear balanced
with fresh lime on the palate.

7.JEAN BIECHER GEWURZTRAMINER

Full of floral aromas, most notably rose petal with notes of
lychee and pineapple and a fresh finish.

8.BODEGAS CASTRO MARTIN A20 ALBAINO

Rich and generous flavours of ripe peach and pear with a clean
citrus and mineral finish.

9.MORGASSI TUFFO GAVI DI GAVI

Delicate with subtle fruit, floral and mineral characteristics.
Clean and fresh with a long, lingering citrus finish.

175ML
6.70

175ML
7.00

175ML
8.20

175ML
8.80

175ML
8.80

250ML
9.40

250ML
10.00

250ML
11.20

250ML
11.80

250ML
11.80

BOTTLE
26.00

BOTTLE
28.00

BOTTLE
32.00

BOTTLE
34.00

BOTTLE
34.00

BOTTLE
35.00

BOTTLE
37.00

BOTTLE
40.00

BOTTLE
45.00



10.FICO GRANDE SANGIOVESE DI ROMAGNE

An easy-going ltalian red with red berry fruit flavours
and a hint of pepper.

11.CASTILLO VIENTO RIOJA CRIANZA

A juicy, easy-gong Rioja with a soft perfumed nose and
red flavours. An old-world classic.

12.ARGENTO SELECCION MALBEC

A rich and full-bodied Argentine classic with flavours of
black fruits, dark chocolate and a hint of pepper

13.JOURNEYS END STELLENBOSCH
CABERNET MERLOT

Rich and earthy with ripe dark fruit flavours and a hint
of sweet spice.

14.LE VERSANT PINOT NOIR

Aromas and flavours of ripe cherries, strawberries and
cocoa with an earthy note on the finish.

15.CASTELLARE CHIANTI CLASSICO

A medium-bodied Italian classic with aromas and flavours of
cherry and dried cranberry and notes of balsamic spice on the finish.

16.BOSWORTH PURITAN SHIRAZ

175ML
7.00

175ML
8.00

175ML
8.50

175ML
9.50

175ML
10.00

Aromas and flavours of damson, blueberries and dark chocolate.

Full-bodied organic red wine, with a smooth texture.

250ML
9.50

250ML
10.50

250ML
11.50

250ML
13.00

250ML
13.50

BOTTLE
27.00

BOTTLE
30.00

BOTTLE
32.00

BOTTLE
35.00

BOTTLE
36.00

BOTTLE
48.00

BOTTLE
50.00



17.NICOLIS SECCAL RIPASSO

Complex and lavish with aromas of ripe red fruit, sweet spice and
mocha. Flavours of blue and black fruit, velvety tannins give structure
to the long finish.

18.K DE KIRWAN MARGAUX

Blackberry, blackcurrant and black cherry aromas. On the palate
stacks of ripe fruit combines with a delicate oaky note for added
complexity and a hint of spice.

19.LA MAGLIA ROSA PINOT GRIGIO 175ML  250ML
6.50 9.00
BLUSH DELLE VENEZIE

A dry, easy-going rose with subtle red fruit flavours and a
crisp finish.

20.GERARD BERTRAND GRIS BLAC 176ML 250ML
9.80  13.20

Mediterranean sunshine in a glass, crisp red fruit flavours
and a refreshing finish.

21.WHISPERING ANGEL ROSE

Pale pink in colour with aromas and flavours of red fruits,
dried flowers and spice. A subtle note of herbs on the long
finish.

BOTTLE
55.00

BOTTLE
70.00

BOTTLE
26.00

BOTTLE
38.00

BOTTLE
50.00



22.NOZECO 125ML BOTTLE

Flavours of peach, pear and citrus zest. 4.00 15.00
23.CORZETTI PROSECCO DOC SPUMANTE EXTRA DRY NV 5L BOTTLE
Fruity and fragrant with clean notes of citrus, pears, apples 6.50 30.00

and sweet melon and an elegant finish.

24 BAILLY LAPIERRE CREMANT DE BOURGOGNE BOTTLE

An elegant and refined sparkling wine, with apple, pear and 40.00
grapefruit character, and hints of buttered toast.

25.VEUVE CLICQUOT BRUT NV BOTTLE
80.00

Well known for both its full-bodied and consistent style, with
aromas and flavours of baked apple, biscuit and brioche.

26.LAURENT-PERRIER CUVEE ROSE BOTTLE

Rich, elegant and complex, with fresh citrus and red berry 100.00
character, and soft creamy texture.

27.ROYAL TOKAJI LATE HARVEST 75ML

Citrus and spicy aromas with a light and refreshing palate of white peach and 6.50
honey all balanced with a smooth and silky texture.

28.ALVEAR PEDRO XIMENEZ 1927

T5ML
This sweet wine looks and tastes like a sweet sherry. It has aromas of prunes and
chocolate, is sumptuous and rich, with concentrated fruit flavours on the long 9.20
finish.
29.QUINTA DO VALLADO TaML
10 year Tawny Port Rich, dried fruit aromas and luscious, sweet raisin, 7.50

mocha chocolate and medjool date flavours.



HALF PINT PINT

AMSTEL 2.60 5.20
BIRRA MORETTI 2.90 5.80
BRIXTON PALE 2.60 5.20
GUINNESS 2.75 5.50
BOTTLE BEER AVAILABLE 4.50
BOTTLE PERONI 0% 4.00
REKORDERLIG MIXED BERRIES 6.00
REKORDERLIG MANGO & RASPBERRY 6.00
REKORDERLIG STRAWBERRY & LIME 6.00
DRAFT HALF PINT 1.90
DRAFT PINT 3.80
COKE BOTTLE 3.20
DIET COKE BOTTLE 3.00
IRN BRU BOTTLE 3.00
APPLETISER 3.00
J20 ORANGE 3.50
ORANGE & LEMONADE 2.00/3.60



LITTLE BROWN DOG

ESKER

ISLE OF HARRIS

SHETLAND REEL

ROCK ROSE

HOUSE OF ELRICK

PORTERS

MONKEY 47

CAORUNN

HENDRICKS

BROCKMANS

BOTANIST

EDINBURGH RHUBARB & GINGER
EDINBURGH RASPBERRY
EDINBURGH ORANGE & BASIL

TONIC

SLIM TONIC
MEDITERRANEAN TONIC
GINGER BEER

4.50
4.50
4.80
4.80
4.80
4.80
4.80
4.80
4.80
4.80
4.80
4.80
4.50
4.50
4.50

2.50
2.40
2.60
2.50



MOSKOVSKAYA
ESKER
BELVEDERE

GREY GOOSE
CIRO0Q

CIROQ RED BERRY
ABSOLUTE
ABSOLUT VANILLA

BAILEYS
CHAMBORD
DRAMBUIE
FRANGELICO
HEERING CHERRY
KAHLUA
DISARONNO
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.60
.10
.00
.50
.00
.20
.80
.80

.80
.80
.80
.80
.80
.80
.80



CHAIRMANS RESERVE
FLOR DE CANA 4
FLOR DE CANA 7
FLOR DE CANA 15
HAVANA ESPECIAL
HAVANA 7

BOUNTY COCONUT
DARK MATTER
LANGS BANANA

TWO SWALLOWS CHERRY
SAILOR JERRY

MARTELL VS
MONIN APRICOT BRANDY

.60
.60
.80
.50
.50
.90
.60
.50
.60
.60
.50
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4.90
4.40



ROOSTER ROJO BLANCO

ROSTER ROJO REPOSADO
ROOSTER ROJO ANEJO PINEAPPLE
ROOSTER ROJO ANEJO

ROOSTER ROJO MEZCAL

DOS HOMBRES MEZCAL
CAZCABEL HONEY

CAZCABEL COFFEE

JACK DANIELS

JACK DANIELS HONEY
JIM BEAM

WILD TURKEY 101

4.50
4.60
4.80
4.80
5.00
5.20
4.20
4.20

4.30
4.40
4.30
4.80



MONKEY SHOULDER
GLEN MORAY

BEN BRACKEN
BUNNAHABHAIN
CRABBIE 8YR
GLENGOYNE

ARDBEG 10YR
GLENMORANGIE

OLD PULTNEY
GLENALLACHIE 12YR
BALVENIE 12YR
HIGHLAND PARK 12YR
TOBERMORAY

ROYAL LOCHNAGER
CHIVAS REGAL
GLENFIDDICH 12YR
OBAN 14YR
BALVENNIE 14 YR CARIBBEAN CASK
DALWHINNIE 15YR
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.30
.60
.20
.40
.20
.00
.60
.60
.10
.50
.50
.50
.40
.50
.20
.50
.00
.00
.00



LATTE | £3.50

CAPPUCCINO | £3.50

ESPRESSO | £2.50

AMERICANO | £2.80

SYRUPS | 50P

TEA | £2.50



