# THE TOWNHOUSE





#### FOAM STAR MARTINI | £11

Vanilla Vodka, Pineapple Syrup, Passionfruit Puree, Acid Solution, Prosecco Foam

#### SALTED CARAMEL ESPRESSO MARTINI | £11

Vanilla Vodka, Coffee, Coffee Liqueur, Caramel Syrup, White Chocolate Foam

#### WEE FRENCHIE | £11

Vanilla Vodka, Chambord, Pineapple Syrup, Egg White, Acid Solution

#### PORTERS KISS | £12

Porters Gin, St Germain, Orange, Cranberry, Hibiscus

### MANGO CHILLI MOJITO | £11

Flor De Cana 4yr, Mango Syrup, Acid Solution, Chilli

#### PALOMA | £11

Rooster Reposado, Acid Solution, Grapefruit Soda

### THE HIGHLAND WAY | £11

Banana Rum, Coconut Rum, Coconut Cream, Pineapple Soda



#### HAZELNUT OLD FASHIONED | £12

Wild Turkey 101, Frangelico, Gomme, Bitters

### RHUBARB TREE | £11

Gin, Rhubarb Liqueur, Sweet Vermouth, Mediterranean Tonic

### TEQUILA DAISY | £11

Rooster Anejo, Triple Sec, Acid Solution, Pineapple Syrup, Grenadine

#### **CHOOSE YOUR OWN SPIRIT MIX**

### SOUR | £11

Choose Your Spirit - Whisky - Disaronno - Gin Acid Solution, Gomme, Egg Whites

### MULE | £11

Choose Your Spirit -Vodka - Gin - Cherry Rum Acid Solution, Ginger Beer

### DAIQUIRI | £11

Choose Your Flavour
Classic - Mango - Passion Fruit - Raspberry - Strawberry
Rum, Acid Solution, Gomme,



### AFTER EIGHT | £11

Vodka, Crème De Cacao, Crème De Menthe, Baileys

### BAILEYS ESPRESSO MARTINI | £11

Baileys, Coffee Liqueur, Gomme, Espresso

#### WHITE SCOTSMAN | £12

Vodka, Coffee Liqueur, Vanilla syrup, white chocolate foam, shortbread

### **Mocktails & Classics**

Can be created upon request

### WHITE WINE

1.CONDE VILLAR VINHO VERDE	175ML	250ML	BOTTLE
Ripe green apple and grapefruit with a clean citrus and mineral finish. Portugal   Vinho Verde	6.70	9.40	26.00
2.STATUA PINOT GRIGIO DELLE VENEZIE	175ML	250ML	BOTTLE
A light and delicately fruity wine with aromas of white flowers and a fresh palate of citrus fruit. Italy   Veneto	7.00	10.00	28.00
3.FAIRFIELDS SAUVIGNON BLANC	175ML	250ML	BOTTLE
Fresh gooseberry, tropical fruit and a crisp, mouth watering finish. New Zealand   Marlborough	8.20	11.20	32.00
4.CAP CETTE PICPOUL DE PINET	175ML	250ML	BOTTLE
	8.80	11.80	34.00
Soft and delicate aromas of citrus fruits, grapefruit particular and mouth watering freshness. France   Languedoc-Roussillon			
5.TILIA MENDOZA CHARDONNAY	175ML	250ML	BOTTLE
Deliciously fruity and packed with ripe tropical fruit flavours and aromas with a hint of vanilla. Argentina   Mendoza	8.80	11.80	34.00
6.PETH WETZ ESTATE RIESLING RHEINHESSEN			BOTTLE
Delicate fragrance of peaches, apricot and pear balanced with fresh lime on the palate. Germany   Rheinhessen			35.00
7.JEAN BIECHER GEWURZTRAMINER			BOTTLE
Full of floral aromas, most notably rose petal with notes of lychee and pineapple and a fresh finish. France   Alsace			37.00
8.BODEGAS CASTRO MARTIN A20 ALBAINO			BOTTLE
Rich and generous flavours of ripe peach and pear with a clean citrus and mineral finish. Spain   Rias Baixas			40.00
9.MORGASSI TUFFO GAVI DI GAVI			BOTTLE
Delicate with subtle fruit, floral and mineral characteristics.  Clean and fresh with a long, lingering citrus finish. Italy   Gavi			45.00

### RED WINE

10.FICO GRANDE SANGIOVESE DI ROMAGNE	175ML	250ML	BOTTLE
An easy-going Italian red with red berry fruit flavours and a hint of pepper. Italy   Emilia Romagna	7.00	9.50	27.00
11.CASTILLO VIENTO RIOJA CRIANZA	175ML	250ML	BOTTLE
A juicy, easy-gong Rioja with a soft perfumed nose and red flavours. An old-world classic.  Spain   Rioja	8.00	10.50	30.00
12.ARGENTO SELECCION MALBEC	175ML	250ML	BOTTLE
A rich and full-bodied Argentine classic with flavours of black fruits, dark chocolate and a hint of pepper Argentina   Tupungato	8.50	11.50	32.00
	17541	05041	DOTTLE
13.JOURNEYS END STELLENBOSCH	175ML 9.50	250ML 13.00	BOTTLE 35.00
CABERNET MERLOT	3.00	13.00	33.00
Rich and earthy with ripe dark fruit flavours and a hint of sweet spice. South Africa   Stellenbosch			
14.LE VERSANT PINOT NOIR	175ML	250ML	BOTTLE
Aromas and flavours of ripe cherries, strawberries and cocoa with an earthy note on the finish. France   Pays D'Oc	10.00	13.50	36.00
15.CASTELLARE CHIANTI CLASSICO			BOTTLE
A medium-bodied Italian classic with aromas and flavours of cherry and dried cranberry and notes of balsamic spice on Italy   Chianti			48.00
16.BOSWORTH PURITAN SHIRAZ			DOTTLE
Aromas and flavours of damson, blueberries and dark choco	olate.		BOTTLE 50.00
Full-bodied organic red wine, with a smooth texture.  Australia   McLaren Vale			00.00

### RED WINE

#### 17.NICOLIS SECCAL RIPASSO

Complex and lavish with aromas of ripe red fruit, sweet spice and mocha. Flavours of blue and black fruit, velvety tannins give structure to the long finish. Italy | Valpolicella

#### BOTTLE 55.00

#### **18.K DE KIRWAN MARGAUX**

Blackberry, blackcurrant and black cherry aromas. On the palate stacks of ripe fruit combines with a delicate oaky note for added complexity and a hint of spice. France | Bordeauxa

BOTTLE 70.00

### ROSÉ WINE

finish. France | Provence

19.LA MAGLIA ROSA PINOT GRIGIO	175ML	250ML	BOTTLE
BLUSH DELLE VENEZIE	6.50	9.00	26.00
A dry, easy-going rose with subtle red fruit flavours and a crisp finish. Italy   Veneto			
20.GERARD BERTRAND GRIS BLAC	175ML	250ML	BOTTLE
Mediterranean sunshine in a glass, crisp red fruit flavours and a refreshing finish. France   Occitaine	9.80	13.20	38.00
21.WHISPERING ANGEL ROSÉ			BOTTLE
Pale pink in colour with aromas and flavours of red fruits, dried flowers and spice. A subtle note of herbs on the long			50.00

### SPARKLING

22.NOZECO	125ML	BOTTLE
Flavours of peach, pear and citrus zest.	4.00	15.00
23.CORZETTI PROSECCO DOC SPUMANTE EXTRA DRY NV	125ML	BOTTLE
Fruity and fragrant with clean notes of citrus, pears, apples and sweet melon and an elegant finish.  Italy   Prosecco	6.50	30.00
24.BAILLY LAPIERRE CREMANT DE BOURGOGNE		BOTTLE
An elegant and refined sparkling wine, with apple, pear and grapefruit character, and hints of buttered toast.  France   Burgundy		40.00
25.VEUVE CLICQUOT BRUT NV		BOTTLE
Well known for both its full-bodied and consistent style, with aromas and flavours of baked apple, biscuit and brioche.  France   Champagne		80.00
26.LAURENT-PERRIER CUVÉE ROSÉ		BOTTLE
Rich, elegant and complex, with fresh citrus and red berry character, and soft creamy texture.  France   Champagne		100.00
DESSERT WINE		
27.ROYAL TOKAJI LATE HARVEST		75ML
Citrus and spicy aromas with a light and refreshing palate of white perhoney all balanced with a smooth and silky texture. Hungary   Tokaj	each and	6.50
28.ALVEAR PEDRO XIMENEZ 1927		
This sweet wine looks and tastes like a sweet sherry. It has aromas of		75ML
chocolate, is sumptuous and rich, with concentrated fruit flavours on finish. Spain   Montilla-Moriles	tne long	9.20
29.QUINTA DO VALLADO		75ML
10 year Tawny Port Rich, dried fruit aromas and luscious, sweet raisin, mocha chocolate and medjool date flavours.  Portugal   Douro		7.50

### BEER + CIDER

AMSTEL	2.60 5.20
BIRRA MORETTI	2.90 5.80
BRIXTON PALE	2.60 5.20
GUINNESS	2.75 5.50
BOTTLE BEER AVAILABLE	4.50
BOTTLE PERONI 0%	4.00
REKORDERLIG MIXED BERRIES	6.00
REKORDERLIG MANGO & RASPBERRY	6.00
REKORDERLIG STRAWBERRY & LIME	6.00

HALF PINT

PINT

# SOFT DRINKS

DRAFT HALF PINT	1.90
DRAFT PINT	3.80
COKE BOTTLE	3.20
DIET COKE BOTTLE	3.00
IRN BRU BOTTLE	3.00
APPLETISER	3.00
J20 ORANGE	3.50
ORANGE & LEMONADE	2.00/3.60

### GIN

LITTLE BROWN DOG	4.50
ESKER	4.50
ISLE OF HARRIS	4.80
SHETLAND REEL	4.80
ROCK ROSE	4.80
HOUSE OF ELRICK	4.80
PORTERS	4.80
MONKEY 47	4.80
CAORUNN	4.80
HENDRICKS	4.80
BROCKMANS	4.80
BOTANIST	4.80
EDINBURGH RHUBARB & GINGER	4.50
EDINBURGH RASPBERRY	4.50
EDINBURGH ORANGE & BASIL	4.50

### MIXERS

TONIC	2.50
SLIM TONIC	2.40
MEDITERRANEAN TONIC	2.60
GINGER BEER	2.50

### VODKA

MOSKOVSKAYA	4.60
ESKER	4.70
BELVEDERE	5.00
GREY GOOSE	5.50
CIROQ	5.00
CIROQ RED BERRY	5.20
ABSOLUTE	4.80
ABSOLUT VANILLA	4.80

LIQUEUR	
BAILEYS	4.80
CHAMBORD	4.80
DRAMBUIE	4.80
FRANGELICO	4.80
HEERING CHERRY	4.80
KAHLUA	4.80
DISARONNO	4.80

# RUM

CHAIRMANS RESERVE	4.60
FLOR DE CANA 4	4.60
FLOR DE CANA 7	4.80
FLOR DE CANA 15	5.50
HAVANA ESPECIAL	4.50
HAVANA 7	4.90
BOUNTY COCONUT	4.60
DARK MATTER	5.50
LANGS BANANA	4.60
TWO SWALLOWS CHERRY	4.60
SAILOR JERRY	4.50

### BRANDY

MARTELL VS	4.90
MONIN APRICOT BRANDY	4.40

# TEQUILA & MEZCAL

ROOSTER ROJO BLANCO	4.50
ROSTER ROJO REPOSADO	4.60
ROOSTER ROJO ANEJO PINEAPPLE	4.80
ROOSTER ROJO ANEJO	4.80
ROOSTER ROJO MEZCAL	5.00
DOS HOMBRES MEZCAL	5.20
CAZCABEL HONEY	4.20
CAZCABEL COFFEE	4.20

### BOURBON

JACK DANIELS	4.30
JACK DANIELS HONEY	4.40
JIM BEAM	4.30
WILD TURKEY 101	4.80

# WHISKY

MONKEY SHOULDER	4.30
GLEN MORAY	4.60
BEN BRACKEN	5.20
BUNNAHABHAIN	4.40
CRABBIE 8YR	4.20
GLENGOYNE	5.00
ARDBEG 10YR	4.60
GLENMORANGIE	4.60
OLD PULTNEY	4.70
GLENALLACHIE 12YR	5.50
BALVENIE 12YR	5.50
HIGHLAND PARK 12YR	5.50
TOBERMORAY	5.40
ROYAL LOCHNAGER	5.50
CHIVAS REGAL	5.20
GLENFIDDICH 12YR	5.50
OBAN 14YR	6.00
BALVENNIE 14 YR CARIBBEAN CASK	6.00
DALWHINNIE 15YR	7.00

### TEA + COFFEE

LATTE | £3.50

CAPPUCCINO | £3.50

ESPRESSO | £2.50

AMERICANO | £2.80

SYRUPS | 50P

TEA | £2.50